
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 26.6 0.90 1,144.3 49,434 49,434 74,302 66.5

2 晴れ 27.1 5.50 2,221.3 95,960 145,394 148,604 97.8

3 雨 27.2 0.00 377.0 16,286 161,680 222,906 72.5

4 雨 23.2 0.00 642.1 27,739 189,419 297,208 63.7

5 曇り 23.7 0.90 1,541.7 66,601 256,020 371,510 68.9

6 晴れ 24.7 2.60 2,124.9 91,796 347,816 445,812 78.0

7 晴れ 27.0 13.30 3,204.0 138,413 486,229 520,114 93.5

8 晴れ 28.8 13.90 3,243.3 140,111 626,340 594,416 105.4

9 晴れ 31.5 13.80 3,156.7 136,369 762,709 668,718 114.1

10 晴れ 33.2 13.60 3,161.9 136,594 899,303 743,020 121.0

11 晴れ 33.0 10.80 2,976.6 128,589 1,027,892 817,322 125.8

12 晴れ 28.3 2.10 2,037.0 87,998 1,115,891 891,624 125.2

13 晴れ 29.7 3.70 1,929.4 83,350 1,199,241 965,926 124.2

14 晴れ 31.0 13.60 3,096.8 133,782 1,333,022 1,040,228 128.1

15 晴れ 30.7 7.40 2,483.0 107,266 1,440,288 1,114,530 129.2

16 雨 28.0 0.00 520.7 22,494 1,462,782 1,188,832 123.0

17 晴れ 27.4 1.00 1,210.1 52,276 1,515,059 1,263,134 119.9

18 晴れ 26.7 2.10 1,676.9 72,442 1,587,501 1,337,436 118.7

19 晴れ 28.2 11.60 3,186.3 137,648 1,725,149 1,411,738 122.2

20 晴れ 31.2 12.50 3,062.6 132,304 1,857,453 1,486,040 125.0

21 晴れ 32.8 10.70 2,920.0 126,144 1,983,597 1,560,342 127.1

22 雨 31.0 0.30 831.6 35,925 2,019,522 1,634,644 123.5

23 雨 24.9 0.00 201.3 8,696 2,028,218 1,708,946 118.7

24 雨 24.4 0.00 508.2 21,954 2,050,173 1,783,248 115.0

25 曇り 26.1 0.00 1,398.5 60,415 2,110,588 1,857,550 113.6

26 晴れ 27.8 13.70 3,353.2 144,858 2,255,446 1,931,852 116.8

27 晴れ 28.6 3.70 2,045.1 88,348 2,343,794 2,006,154 116.8

28 曇り 29.8 2.10 1,797.1 77,635 2,421,429 2,080,456 116.4

29 曇り 27.4 2.30 1,648.0 71,194 2,492,623 2,154,758 115.7

30 晴れ 29.9 7.30 2,717.7 117,405 2,610,027 2,229,060 117.1

31 晴れ 28.8 1.40 1,384.0 59,789 2,669,816 2,303,362 115.9

℃ h 61801.3

28.3 5.51 1993.6

4.40 1769.1

月合計 ¥2,669,816
実績平均(/日) ¥86,123

  月目標値 ¥74,302
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